

AFFILIATION FORM FOR DONKEY CLASSES 2024

Shows Administrator: Mrs Diana Dunstan,126 High Road, Shillington, Hitchin, Herts SG5 3LU showaffiliations@donkeybreedsociety.co.uk

A Private Company Limited By Guarantee. Registered No 1903405 England Registered Charity No 292268. Affiliated to the British Horse Society Registered address: The Hermitage, Pootings, Edenbridge, Kent TN8 6SD

BACS: Donkey Breed Society
Sort code 30 64 97 Account number 31968768
(use show name as your reference).

Dlassa datash	
Please detach	

DONKEY BREED SOCIETY AFFILIATION FORM 2024

We wish to affiliate the
Donkey Breed Society and enclose herewith remittance cheque of £20 or pay online to Account
Donkey Breed Society - Sort code 30 64 97 Account number 31968768 (use show name as your reference)
SHOW SECRETARY:Name
Address
Email address
DATE OF DONKEY CLASSESENTRIES CLOSING DATE
SHOW VENUE
NAME OF JUDGE
Donkey Driving Class(es)Yes / No. We confirm that as a Show we are GDPR compliantYes / No.
We agree that if recognition as an Affiliated Show is granted, we will abide by the Terms of Affiliation as detailed.
SignedDate
Please return this form to DBS Shows Administrator, 126 High Road, Shillington, Hitchin SG5 3LU
For office use: Affiliation fee rec'dShows CalendarRosettes sent

TERMS OF AFFILIATION

Secretaries of Affiliated Shows should ensure:

- 1. The Donkey Classes are carried out and judged strictly in accordance with the Rules and Recommendations of the Donkey Breed Society.
- 2. Judges are selected from the DBS Panel of Judges for both In-Hand and Driving classes. If difficulty is experienced the DBS Shows Administrator should be consulted.
- 3. A Draft Schedule of the donkey classes is sent to the DBS Shows Administrator for checking and approval.
- 4. A Final Copy of the schedule is sent to the DBS Shows Administrator after printing. Rosettes will be despatched only after receipt of the final schedule.
- 5. A marked copy of the catalogue (or relevant pages from the catalogue) together with the completed DBS Results Sheet is sent to the DBS Shows Administrator within 21 days of the show day so that Championship Certificates (where appropriate) can be produced and results of all affiliated donkey classes collated.
- 6. All unused rosettes are returned to the DBS Shows Administrator as soon as possible after the show day.

Please Note: All shows which have affiliated by 30 December 2023 will be included in our Shows Calendar 2024, which is circulated to members with our newsletter in January 2024. Shows which affiliate after this date will be listed in our annual magazine circulated in April 2024.

Please Note: We will make public the Show Secretary contact details as given to us by the show, and that they are supplied to us on that basis.

All Affiliated shows must be GDPR compliant.

DBS Shows Administrator: Mrs Diana Dunstan, 126 High Road, Shillington Hitchin, Herts SG5 3LU 01462 713796

showaffiliations@donkeybreedsociety.co.uk